CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313

252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2

Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE @ www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council
Virtual Regular Meeting
Monday, December 21, 2020
7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
 Approval of proposed minutes

Virtual Regular meeting December 7, 2021

Mayor Yopp may speak to council.

CITIZENS PARTICAPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

ADMINISTRATION:

IV. Resolution to adopt Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between Michigan Association of Fire Fighters on behalf of the Part-time Fire Fighters and the City of Highland Park.

CITY COUNCIL:

- V. a Resolution executing the City Charter mandate from Chapter 12: Section 12-1 Subsection "C" City Council shall adopt in 2020 a resolution required to switch to even numbered year elections as authorized by MCL 168.642 and MCL 168.642a.
 - b-1. Mayor appointments of Antonio Erving and Khursheed Ash-Safii for terms ending December 31, 2023
 - b-2. City Council appointment of Angela Lugo-Thomas for term ending December 31, 2023.
 - b-3. City Council appointment of Eban Morales for term ending December 31, 2023
 - c Resolution to establishing Six Citizens District Advisory Councils (CDAC); d Resolution to amend Local Compensation Commission Ordinance.

VI. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:

— a. Resolution authorizing EJM Highland Park, LLC Brownfield Redevelopment Plan.

VI. POLICE:

Request to auction cleared and city surplus items via online auction.

VII. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:

- a. Resolution to approve Emergency Contract to Schreiber Corp. for repair/replacement of roofs on Highland Park Recreation Center.
- b. Resolution to solicit contractors for repairs to roads and minor sinkholes.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS:

Approval of City Council 2021 Meeting Schedule.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject.

ADJOURNMENT:		
Moyad by	Supported by	